

Order Sheet for Magistrates records

In the Court of Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate Court ,Dinhata, Dist- Cooch Behar.

CR Case No 30 of 2026

CNR NO- WBCB070002632026

Mostafa Khandakar

Vs.

Depayan Chakraborty

U/S-138 N.I. Act.

Present:- Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225)

A.C.J.M., Dinhata,

Cooch Behar.

Order No-01.

Dated-23.02.2026

Complainant Mostafa Khandakar files a petition of complaint against the Accused person namely, Depayan Chakraborty U/S-138 N.I. Act. along with plaint, Vokalatnama, photocopy of epic i.d. card, bank pay slip, cheque, return memo report, postal slip, Advocate's notice, postal track report etc. All are kept with the record.

Register the same as a complaint case.

Complainant to file the requisite at once.

Fix **13-03-2026** for S/A.

Let the case is transfer to the Ld. J.M.2nd Court, Dinhata, Cooch Behar for trial and final disposal.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**A.C.J.M.
Dinhata.**

**A.C.J.M.
Dinhata.**